BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
101143154 Y					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Robert V. O'KEEFE	m/D	2. Carl D. NEUBURG	SER /	PE	
3. Franklin C. BRADSHAW	MLD 9-9-99	4.	/0'		
5. 7.	9-1-()	6.	/	0.0.4000	
7. 8. SEP 0 9 1999 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: XYRON, INC.					
ADDRESS: Scottsdale, Arizona					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
document)	·	·			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF			DATE: 1) August 5, 1	999; 2) August 24,	
CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATION	1999 8	and 3) August 5, 1999		
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐OTHER:				
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE			N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1) August 5, 1999; 2) August 24, 1999 and 3) August 5, 1999					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR					
series code/serial	if not in item 1	D. PAILITINO(S)	With a second transfer of	If not in item 1	
no company and the second					
09/365,751 256913					
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOL		4	
Concerning Document Shou		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI	P		ENCLOSED: (Code 5	81)	
Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.\	A/	ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39					
5.5ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQUA		
PMS 256913	I	UNDER ORDER NO	D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81069	NUMBER: 03-3975 256913	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	JRE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original, document.					
I 1/ /	'	10. Total number of p		,	
1 Drum Clark		cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove		3	
Signature (do not line dup, cover sneet)					
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins					
Reg. No. 43560		Date: September 9			
Atty/Sec: BPC/nxh	TEL: (202) 861-3021	FAX: (202) 8	322-0944		

09/10/1999 SARAYA 00000026 09365751

FILEWITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

04 FC±581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010221 FRAME: 0372 PAT-114X 1/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert V. O'KEEFE, Carl D. NEUBURGER and Franklin C. BRADSHAW, have invented a certain improvement in ADHESIVE TRANSFER DEVICE, for which a regular utility patent application is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, XYRON, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, and having its principal office and place of business at Scottsdale, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said, Robert V. O'KEEFE, Carl D. NEUBURGER and Franklin C. BRADSHAW, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said XYRON, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said XYRON, INC., for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said XYRON, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND WE HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to

PATENT REEL: 010221 FRAME: 0373 the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Robert V. O'KEEFE	Der 5, 1999 Dare)	Goan Bien Witness
Carl D. NEUBURGER	8/24/99 Date	Witness
Franklin Chadshav Franklin C. BRADSHAW	-8/5/99 Date	Goan Bien Witness
	Date	Witness
	Date	Witness